

2024 K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life" 10th Annual Team Registration



June 14-15, 2024 Location: 2646 S 34th St, KC KS 66106

Team Information		
Team Captain		
		KCBS #
Address	City	StateZip
Phone # Email		
Trailer/RV Setup What day are you bringing your set up? Thru, June 13 th (7-9pm only) Friday, June 14 th (beginning@7am)	Grand Champion \$1,100 Cash Trophy	Reserve Champion \$600 Cash Trophy
\$5,000 Cash Prizes 1 st \$200, 2 nd \$150, 3 rd \$125 4 th \$75, 5 th \$50, 6 th -8 th \$45 9 th \$35 and 10 th \$30 K of C Traveling Trophy + \$100 for best K of C Team	Competition Fee \$250 = 20'x30' Space Water Access, 1 – 20# bag of Ice 1 Outlet – 15amp/110v Electricity ** \$30 ADD ON (limit 1/team)	Optional Sides Contest Bloody Mary & Dessert (Margaritas & BBQ Beans Fri Night) \$20 Entry for each item Prize: 50% of entry fees for 1st place Ribbons only for 2nd & 3rd B. Mary Beans Dessert Margaritas (Fri @ 7:30pm)
T-Shirts PRE-PAY ONLY T-Shirts must be pre-ordered & must be prepaid by June 1st. We may not have additional shirts available at the competition. Please mark your shirts below. smallmediumlargex-largex \$15 each = \$xx-large3xl4xl5xx \$20 each = \$		
SIGNATURE By signing below & submitting your BBQ Competition fees & registration, your team has received and agrees to abide by the 2024 K of C Smoke Off "4-Life" Rules, Regulations & Information, including the Waiver of Liability, as set forth. Team Representative Signature, Date		Optional Sausage Category Prize: 50% of sausage entry fee to the top 4 finishers! \$20/team to enter Turn-In will be SAT morning.
Payment: Please make checks payable to K of C Council #11917 Mail: K of C BBQ Smoke Off 4-life 5341 Swartz Rd Kansas City, KS 66106 Questions: Phone, Bob Hager 913-850-3348 Email: shkofcbbq4life@yahoo.com or www.shkofcbbq.weebly.com For Credit Card payment, send Email requesting a Square invoice. All CC Payments Will have a 4% service charge added on. K of C Council # if Applicable:		PAYMENT \$_250_ Competition Fee \$_1 - 15amp Outlet (\$30) \$ T-Shirts (prepay only) \$ Sausage (\$20) \$ Side Item Contest (\$20/each) \$ Total Payment Enclosed



2024 K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life"

Address of Competition: <u>2646 S 34th St, Kansas City KS 66106</u> shkofcbbq4life@yahoo.com | www.shkofcbbq.weebly.com

K GF G

facebook.com/smokeoff4life

- 1. All BBQ Teams, member, guests who submit their registration are agreeing to abide by the Rules, Regulations, & Information as set forth in this Document. This Document is attached to all Registration Forms and can be found at www.shkofcbbq.weebly.com
- 2. Full payment must be made at the time your registration is submitted. Application is not transferrable to another team.
- 3. The K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life" event is held rain or shine. No refunds will be given.
- 4. Alcoholic beverages are allowed in the designated confines of the BBQ area. All city & state liquor laws will be adhered to by teams and guests and will be enforced by city law enforcement.
- 5. We strive to maintain a family friendly & enjoyable atmosphere during the competition. The BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life" Committee reserves the right to require teams to limit inappropriate language, remove inappropriate items, etc. from the event.
- 6. K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life" competition is a sanctioned competition by the Kansas City Barbeque Society (KCBS)
- 7. Total prize money for K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life" is \$5,000. Cash prizes, trophies, and ribbons are awarded in four categories; Pork Ribs, Chicken, Pork and Brisket.
- 8. Optional Sausage Contest pays 50% of the sausage entry fees to the top 4 finishers.
- 9. Sides Contest: BBQ Beans, Bloody Mary, Dessert & Margaritas. Cost is \$20 for each item. Pay back is 50% of the entry fee for that item. Ex. If 3 people enter dessert for a total of \$60, the first-place winner will receive \$30 and a ribbon. 2nd and 3rd place will receive only a ribbon. Bloody Mary, Margaritas and Beans are NON-KCBS events.
- 10. Acceptance of BBQ Teams is at the sole discretion of the K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life" Committee.
- 11. BBQ Teams can purchase one 110-volt <u>15-amp</u> outlet, for \$30. There are <u>NO 220 volts or 30-amp plugs</u>. Please bring your own generator if one 110-volt 15-amp outlet is insufficient. <u>15 amps WILL NOT run your AC</u>
- 12. Previous year BBQ Teams will be assigned their previous competition year's space unless otherwise requested by the BBQ Team. New Teams will be placed in a first come first serve fashion.
- 14. The K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life", Knights of Columbus, Sacred Heart Church and/or Our Lady of Unity Parish are not responsible for any lost, damaged, or stolen items; or responsible for accidents, injury, or illness.
- 15. BBQ teams shall keep their space clean of litter and trash throughout the competition. Teams will need to dispose of their trash on a regular basis in the dumpster provided.
- 16. Each team must be self-contained; there will not be any walk around room between your space and the space next to you. Trailers, tables, items, coolers, grills, etc., will need to fit in your designated space of 20x30 feet. A 2nd 20x30 space can be purchased for an additional \$100. Please include with entry fee and make note on entry form.
- 17. NO vehicles can leave the designated competition space after 7 pm Friday. If you need to leave you must park your vehicle in the visitor parking. Due to close configuration of teams and pedestrian traffic this will be strictly enforced.
- 18. Entry Fee is for a 20x30 foot space at K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life". The BBQ area is on a grassy field
- 19. BBQ Teams will receive additional information approximately one week before the event via email. Team location will be given at check-in. Teams are not permitted to set up their equipment outside of the designated setup times without prior permission.
- 20. Checks and money orders should be made out to Knights of Columbus Council #11917 and mailed to K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life", 5341 Swartz rd., Kansas City, KS 66106. Credit Card payments may be requested by Email. A 4% service fee will be added on.
- 21. Questions should be directed to the FAQ on our website: www.shkofcbbq.weebly.com, asked on our Facebook page: www.facebook.com/smokeoff4life, emailed to Joshua at shkofcsmokeoff4life@yahoo.com or call Bob at 913-850-3348
- 22. This Document supersedes any verbal or written commitment previously made for the K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life".
- 23. WAIVER OF LIABILITY: In consideration of your accepting the entry, I, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, waive and release all rights and claims for damages I may have against the Sacred Heart Knights of Columbus, their representatives, successors, and assigns, for any and all injuries suffered by me in this event. Further, I hereby grant full permission to the Sacred Heart Knights of Columbus and/or agents authorized by them, to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recording and any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. I also agree to abide by the Rules and Regulations of the K of C BBQ Smoke Off "4-Life" competition and the KCBS.

T-Shirt Concept Art

Design and colors subject to change

